Title: Determining and Comparing Unit Prices

Objectives Time frame to Complete

To determine unit price. First the student will estimate 30 minutes

which product is the most expensive. Next the student will

divide total cost of product by the number of ounces to NRS EFL

determine the unit price. Then the student will list the unit

prices from least to most expensive. 4

o

(1]

£ @ 2 o £

S 3 S . o 73 8

O ® < O @B 5 S -

258 |8|g|&8 $8253E2¢3

T8 e | |8 | s @ 3 § © 3 8 2 @ =4

£ g £ N = ) ® €E ¥ © T o = £ E Q = i

SIS |T|R |8 £ 0B QL28 3T s 2

SR | 5|08 &£ =08 & E=ZT=5
>

Standard(s) Addressed in Lesson
Use Math to Solve Problems and Communicate

Benchmark(s) Addressed in Lesson
M.4.4 Compare and order equivalent forms of commonly used fractions, decimals, and percents.
M.4.28 Confirm results with a calculator.

Materials

Paper

Pencil

Calculator

List of liquid products on handout

Learner Prior Knowledge
Division
Decimals

Activities

Step 1 Distribute the handout (“Determining and Comparing Unit Prices”). Review list of products to be sure
students know what each item is. Student will guess (estimate) which product has the most expensive unit price.
Step 2 Students will divide cost of product by the number of ounces in the product.

Step 3 Students will arrange the unit prices from least expensive to most expensive.

Step4 Check work. Use a calculator to confirm results.

Assessment/Evidence

Worksheet showing how student figured the unit prices. Work should be shown. Calculator can/should be used to
confirm results. Save in portfolio to show mastery of benchmark if the student is working toward a Basic Stackable
Certificate.

Adaptations for Beginning Students
Beginning students can work with a partner and use a calculator.

Adaptations for Advanced Students
Advanced students can graph the results in addition to working the handout.




Teacher Reflection/Lesson Evaluation
Did students assume the largest product would be the most expensive? Usually they are surprised at the results.
Will students use this exercise to determine the best value when shopping?

This lesson was created by Middletown ABLE.




Name:

Date:

Determining and Comparing Unit Prices

1. Estimate which product is the most expensive per ounce.

o H N

Scope
Wite Out
Milk

Coca Cola

Gasoline

Quaker State motor oil
Minute Maid orange juice
Minute Maid lemonade
Elmer’s Glue-All
Distilled water

Nyquil

Pepto Bismol

Pert shampoo

Evian drinking water

Show your work. Check with calculator.
Was your estimate correct?

List items from least expensive to most expensive.

25.4 ounces

.7 ounces (20 ml)

64 ounces (1/2 gallon)
128 ounces (1 gallon)
67.6 ounces (2 1)

1 gallon

1 quart

64 ounces

64 ounces

4 ounces

1 gallon

10 ounces

12 ounces

13.5 ounces

1.05 quart (1 liter)

$4.29
$1.28
$1.75
$2.48
$1.29
$2.89
$3.79
$295
$1.99
$1.79
$ .87
$6.34
$5.19
$3.39
$1.99

M.4.4 & M.4.28

Divide the cost of the item by the number of ounces to determine unit price.



ANSWER KEY

Determining and Comparing Unit Prices

1. Estimate which product is the most expensive per ounce.

a H N

Scope
Wite Out
Milk

Coca Cola

Gasoline

Quaker State motor oil
Minute Maid orange juice
Minute Maid lemonade
Elmer’s Glue-All
Distilled water

Nyquil

Pepto Bismol

Pert shampoo

Evian drinking water

Show your work. Check with calculator.
Was your estimate correct?

List items from least expensive to most expensive.

25.4 ounces

.7 ounces (20 ml)

64 ounces (1/2 gallon)
128 ounces (1 gallon)
67.6 ounces (2 1)

1 gallon

1 quart

64 ounces

64 ounces

4 ounces

1 gallon

10 ounces

12 ounces

13.5 ounces

1.05 quart (1 liter)

$4.29
$1.28
$1.75
$2.48
$1.29
$2.89
$3.79
$295
$1.99
$1.79
$ .87
$6.34
$5.19
$3.39
$1.99

Divide the cost of the item by the number of ounces to determine unit price.

ROUNDED
$ .17
$1.83
$.03 .0273
$.02 .0193
$.02 .0190
$.02 .0225
$.12
$.05
$.03 .0310
$.45
$.01 .0067
$ .63
$ .43
$.25
$.06 .0592

Evian might be extra credit because (1.05 quart times 32 ounces = 33.6 ounces)



ANSWER KEY

FROM LEAST EXPENSIVE TO MOST EXPENSIVE
1. Distilled water
Coca Cola
Gallon milk
Gallon gasoline
Half gallon milk
Lemonade

Orange juice
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Evian drinking water
9. Quaker State motor oil
10.Scope

11.Pert shampoo
12.Pepto Bismol
13.Nyquil

14 .Elmer’s Glue-All
15.Wite Out



