Title: Determining and Comparing Unit Prices

Objectives Time frame to Complete																							
To determine unit price. First the student will estimate								30 minutes															
which product is the most expensive. Next the student will																							
detern	determine the unit price. Then the student will list the unit									1	NRS	EF	L										
prices from least to most expensive.														4									
icate		(0)		s							-	.⊑											
ertifi ion		skills		way				نہ	0		rsinç	Adm	ech										
le C entat	ogy	Life	ß	Dath		dic	ang	Ass	ardi	ymo	I Nu	are /	су Т										
ckab ume	loud	Jy /	Civic	eer I	e	ame	Ű	lical	0/0	sbot	ctica	lthc	rma		Г	Ŷ	ding	er:					
Stai Doc	Tec	Stu	EL-(Car	Poli	Par	Ð 	Mec	EKO	Phle	Pra	Hea	Pha	IMT	AM ⁻	Η	Wel	0Ê					
×		×																					
Standard(s) Addressed in Lesson																							
Use Math to Solve Problems and Communicate																							
Benchmark(s) Addressed in Lesson																							
M.4.4 Compare and order equivalent forms of commonly used fractions, decimals, and percents.																							
M.4.28	3 Conf	firm res	sults w	/ith a c	alculate	or.																	
Materials																							
Paper																							
Pencil																							
Calculator																							
Lear	ner P	rior M	(now	ledae	<u>)</u>																		
Divisio	on			loug	•																		
Decimals																							
Activ	ities																						
Step 1	Dis	tribute	the h	andou	t ("Dete	ermini	ng a	and	Cor	npar	ing l	Jnit F	Prices	s"). I	Revi	ew li	st of	f pro	duct	ts to	be s	ure	
studer	nts kno	ow wha	at eacl	n item	is. Stu	dent	will	gue	ess (estir	nate)	whic	ch pr	oduc	t ha	s the	e mo	st ex	xpen	nsive	unit	pric	æ.
Step 2 Students will divide cost of product by the number of ounces in the product.																							
<u>Step 3</u> Students will arrange the unit prices from least expensive to most expensive.																							
Assessment/Evidence																							
Worksheet showing how student figured the unit prices. Work should be shown. Calculator can/should be used to																							
confirm results. Save in portfolio to show mastery of benchmark if the student is working toward a Basic Stackable																							
Adaptations for Beginning Students																							
Beginning students can work with a partner and use a calculator.																							
Adaptations for Advanced Students																							
Advanced students can graph the results in addition to working the handout.																							

Teacher Reflection/Lesson Evaluation

Did students assume the largest product would be the most expensive? Usually they are surprised at the results. Will students use this exercise to determine the best value when shopping?

This lesson was created by Middletown ABLE.

Name:	Date:	_M.4.4 & M.4.28
	2	

Determining and Comparing Unit Prices

- 1. Estimate which product is the most expensive per ounce.
- 2. Divide the cost of the item by the number of ounces to determine unit price.
- 3. Show your work. Check with calculator.
- 4. Was your estimate correct?
- 5. List items from least expensive to most expensive.

Scope	25.4 ounces	\$4.29
Wite Out	.7 ounces (20 ml)	\$ 1.28
Milk	64 ounces (1/2 gallon)	\$ 1.75
	128 ounces (1 gallon)	\$ 2.48
Coca Cola	67.6 ounces (21)	\$ 1.29
Gasoline	1 gallon	\$ 2.89
Quaker State motor oil	1 quart	\$ 3.79
Minute Maid orange juice	64 ounces	\$ 2.95
Minute Maid lemonade	64 ounces	\$ 1.99
Elmer's Glue-All	4 ounces	\$ 1.79
Distilled water	1 gallon	\$.87
Nyquil	10 ounces	\$ 6.34
Pepto Bismol	12 ounces	\$ 5.19
Pert shampoo	13.5 ounces	\$ 3.39
Evian drinking water	1.05 quart (1 liter)	\$ 1.99

ANSWER KEY

Determining and Comparing Unit Prices

- 1. Estimate which product is the most expensive per ounce.
- 2. Divide the cost of the item by the number of ounces to determine unit price.
- 3. Show your work. Check with calculator.
- 4. Was your estimate correct?
- 5. List items from least expensive to most expensive.

			ROUNDED
Scope	25.4 ounces	\$4.29	\$.17
Wite Out	.7 ounces (20 ml)	\$ 1.28	\$ 1.83
Milk	64 ounces (1/2 gallon)	\$ 1.75	\$.03 .0273
	128 ounces (1 gallon)	\$ 2.48	\$.02 .0193
Coca Cola	67.6 ounces (2 l)	\$ 1.29	\$.02 .0190
Gasoline	1 gallon	\$ 2.89	\$.02 .0225
Quaker State motor oil	1 quart	\$ 3.79	\$.12
Minute Maid orange juice	64 ounces	\$ 2.95	\$.05
Minute Maid lemonade	64 ounces	\$ 1.99	\$.03 .0310
Elmer's Glue-All	4 ounces	\$ 1.79	\$.45
Distilled water	1 gallon	\$.87	\$.01 .0067
Nyquil	10 ounces	\$ 6.34	\$.63
Pepto Bismol	12 ounces	\$ 5.19	\$.43
Pert shampoo	13.5 ounces	\$ 3.39	\$.25
Evian drinking water	1.05 quart (1 liter)	\$ 1.99	\$.06 .0592

Evian might be extra credit because (1.05 quart times 32 ounces = 33.6 ounces)

ANSWER KEY

FROM LEAST EXPENSIVE TO MOST EXPENSIVE

- 1. Distilled water
- 2. Coca Cola
- 3. Gallon milk
- 4. Gallon gasoline
- 5. Half gallon milk
- 6. Lemonade
- 7. Orange juice
- 8. Evian drinking water
- 9. Quaker State motor oil
- 10.Scope
- 11.Pert shampoo
- 12.Pepto Bismol
- 13.Nyquil
- 14.Elmer's Glue-All
- 15.Wite Out